
Newsletter July 31,  2025

Tuesday, August 5:  Centennial
banquet committee meeting

Thursday, August 7:  NO CLUB

Monday, August 11 - Board Meeting

Thursday, August 14:  Club Meeting -
DCON recap

THursday, August 21: Peggy Ludwig,
Alzheimer’s Association

Thursday, August 28:  Lisa Bratton -
Families in Transition

Thursday, Sept 4 - Special Olympics

Thursday, Sept 25 - installation
banquet at FM Don’s 5:30 pm
(201 W Marion, Punta Gorda)

Saturday, October 24:  Fall festival
at Punta Gorda Library 1-4pm

Saturday, October 31:  Halloween at
Historic Punta Gorda

Saturday, January 24, 2026 -
Centennial banquet 5 pm

On the
Calendar!

Social at FM Don’s

Fourteen of us met at FM Don’s today for our last
social of the summer!  We had a great time and

Tiffany was a great server!  This was our last social of
the summer and, actually, we only have 1 more

opportunity to have a social in October (Installation
banquet, Thanksgiving and Christmas take up our 4

Thursdays for a while).
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PLEASE REMEMBER, THERE IS NO CLUB MEETING
AUGUST 7 !  WE WILL MEET AGAIN AUGUST 14TH!TH
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